a) From the north end of Len Thompson to 5504 Len Thompson Drive AND 
b) 55th Avenue from Len Thompson Drive to Wolf Creek Drive 

WHEREAS the City has made plans, specifications and estimates for the project and confirms 
the total estimated cost of the said project is ONE MILLION SEVEN HUNDRED SEVENTY-TWO 
THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED Dollars ($1,772,800), of which FIFTEEN Percent (15%) up to a 
maximum of TWO HUNDRED SIXTY-FIVE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED TWENTY Dollars 
($265,920) shall be borne by property owners along the above mentioned roadways.  

AND WHEREAS the estimated lifetime of the project is 20 years 

AND WHEREAS the proposed project will serve 39 parcels (1962.5 meters frontage) 

AND WHEREAS all required approvals for the project have been obtained and the project is in